

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-05 TEMPORARY OFFICE WIRING
BID TABULATION
February 13, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		AREA ENERGY & ELECTRIC SIDNEY, OH		BUSCHUR ELECTRIC MINSTER, OH		MEYER ELECTRIC SIDNEY, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	SPEC	400 amp 1 phase 120/240 Volt Nema 3R Panel Boards	6	EACH	\$6,904.12	\$41,424.72	\$3,786.45	\$22,718.70	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,098.00	\$48,588.00
2	SPEC	60 amp double Pole breakers feeding individual units	56	EACH	\$21.01	\$1,176.56	\$77.27	\$4,327.12	\$500.00	\$28,000.00	\$1.00	\$56.00
3	SPEC	#600 MCM Copper wire (Service Wire)	650	FT	\$19.77	\$12,850.50	\$9.09	\$5,908.50	\$13.94	\$9,061.00	\$34.00	\$22,100.00
4	SPEC	3" PVC Pipe (Service Pipe/Fittings)	200	FT	\$9.25	\$1,850.00	\$6.61	\$1,322.00	\$2.40	\$480.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
5	SPEC	36"x36" Nema 3R CT Cabinet	2	EACH	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$345.70	\$691.40	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,332.00	\$2,664.00
6	SPEC	Treated Lumber/Fasteners/Concrete (Service Lumber)	1	LUMP	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$1,075.72	\$1,075.72	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,714.00	\$1,714.00
7	SPEC	5" PVC Pipe/Fittings/Fasteners (Primary Service)	70	FT	\$21.43	\$1,500.10	\$6.54	\$457.80	\$4.70	\$329.00	\$31.00	\$2,170.00
8	SPEC	4/4 Soow Cord (Wire to feed each modular unit)	7780	FT	\$7.50	\$58,350.00	\$4.08	\$31,742.40	\$6.05	\$47,069.00	\$10.00	\$77,800.00
9	SPEC	1-1/4" Cord Grip Connectors	112	EACH	\$22.51	\$2,521.12	\$32.34	\$3,622.08	\$15.00	\$1,680.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00
10	SPEC	36"X6" Aluminum Ladder Rail	20	FT	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00
11	SPEC	Grounding Grid/Bussing/Wire	1	LUMP	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00	\$2,825.50	\$2,825.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,557.00	\$1,557.00
12	SPEC	10'x6' Construction Fencing (14 Panels) (1) Gate	1	LUMP	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,486.16	\$5,486.16	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00
13	SPEC	Hydrovac Rental	2	DAY	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,015.00	\$10,030.00	\$2,650.00	\$5,300.00	\$4,813.00	\$9,626.00
14	SPEC	Permits	1	LUMP	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,668.76	\$1,668.76	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
15	SPEC	Labor, Equipment, Tools, Bonding, Other Necessary Incidentals, etc. <i>It is anticipated that the project will take approximately 380 hours.</i>	1	LUMP	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$73,273.65	\$73,273.65	\$51,581.00	\$51,581.00	\$94,677.00	\$94,677.00
		TOTAL			\$179,478.00		\$165,349.79		\$192,500.00			\$275,653.00